

E RECEIVED
SEP 30 2016
WASHINGTON STATE
SUPREME COURT

No. 92994-7

lyh

SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

Rachelle K. Black,

Petitioner,

v.

Charles W. Black,

Respondent.

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER
RACHELLE K. BLACK

Amanda Beane, WSBA No. 33070
ABeane@perkinscoie.com

Kelly Moser, WSBA No. 36474

KMoser@perkinscoie.com

Julie Wilson-McNerney,

WSBA No. 46585

JWilsonMcNerney@perkinscoie.com

PERKINS COIE LLP

1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900

Seattle, WA 98101-3099

Telephone: (206) 359-8000

Facsimile: (206) 359-9000

David Ward, WSBA No. 28707

DWard@legalvoice.org

LEGAL VOICE

907 Pine Street, Suite 500

Seattle, WA 98101

Telephone: (206) 682-9552

Facsimile: (206) 682-9556

Attorneys for Petitioner

FILED AS
ATTACHMENT TO EMAIL



ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. SUPPLEMENTAL ARGUMENT	3
A. Standard of Review	3
B. The Court of Appeals Erred by Affirming the Designation of Charles as the Primary Residential Parent	4
1. The Court of Appeals failed to recognize that the trial court improperly considered Rachelle’s sexual orientation.	4
2. The Court of Appeals’ decision improperly favors Charles’ religion.....	10
3. The Court of Appeals improperly considered Charles’ economic status.	12
4. The Court of Appeals relied on trial court findings that were not supported by substantial evidence.	14
C. The Court of Appeals Erred by Granting Charles Sole Decision-Making Authority Over Education.....	16
D. The Court of Appeals Erred by Affirming the Decision on Maintenance.....	18
E. This Court Should Remand the Case to a New Judge and GAL	19
III. CONCLUSION.....	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Amunrud v. Bd. of Appeals</i> , 158 Wn.2d 208, 143 P.3d 571 (2006).....	4
<i>Berkovitch v. Luketa</i> , 49 Wn.2d 433, 302 P.2d 211 (1956).....	11
<i>Burchard v. Garay</i> , 42 Cal. 3d 531, 724 P.2d 486, 229 Cal. Rptr. 800 (1986).....	13
<i>Fernando v. Nieswandt</i> , 87 Wn. App. 103, 940 P.2d 1380 (1997).....	16
<i>Hunter v. Underwood</i> , 471 U.S. 222, 105 S. Ct. 1916, 85 L. Ed. 2d 222 (1985).....	9
<i>In re Dependency of A.M.M.</i> , 182 Wn. App. 776, 332 P.3d 500 (2014).....	4
<i>In re Ellis</i> , 356 F.3d 1198 (9th Cir. 2004)	20
<i>In re Marriage of Cabalquinto</i> , 100 Wn.2d 325, 669 P.2d 886 (1983).....	1, 3, 9, 10
<i>In re Marriage of Chandola</i> , 180 Wn.2d 632, 327 P.3d 644 (2014).....	3
<i>In re Marriage of Davisson</i> , 131 Wn. App. 220, 126 P.3d 76 (2006).....	17
<i>In re Marriage of Fingert</i> , 221 Cal. App. 3d 1575, 271 Cal. Rptr. 389 (1990).....	13
<i>In re Marriage of Hadeen</i> , 27 Wn. App. 566, 619 P.2d 374 (1980).....	18
<i>In re Marriage of Jensen-Branch</i> , 78 Wn. App. 482, 899 P.2d 803 (1995).....	18

<i>In re Marriage of Littlefield</i> , 133 Wn.2d 39, 940 P.2d 1362 (1997).....	3
<i>In re Marriage of Muhammad</i> , 153 Wn.2d 795, 108 P.3d 779 (2005).....	20
<i>In re Marriage of Wicklund</i> , 84 Wn. App. 763, 932 P.2d 652 (1996).....	9
<i>In re Marriage of Zahm</i> , 138 Wn.2d 213, 978 P.2d 498 (1999).....	3
<i>Munoz v. Munoz</i> , 79 Wn.2d 810, 489 P.2d 1133 (1971).....	3, 10, 12, 18
<i>S.N.E. v. R.L.B.</i> , 699 P.2d 875 (Alaska 1985).....	10
<i>SmithKline Beecham Corp. v. Abbott Labs.</i> , 740 F.3d 471 (9th Cir. 2014).....	9
<i>State v. Saintcalle</i> , 178 Wn.2d 34, 309 P.3d 326 (2013).....	8
<i>Wisconsin v. Yoder</i> , 406 U.S. 205, 92 S. Ct. 1526, 32 L. Ed. 2d 15 (1972).....	17, 18
STATUTES	
Laws of 2007, ch. 496, § 601(3).....	10
RCW 26.09.090	19
RCW 26.09.184(3).....	10, 11
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Katie Eyer, <i>Have We Arrived Yet? LGBT Rights and the Limits of Formal Equality</i> , 19 Law & Sexuality 159 (2010).....	8
